UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0725647066 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/13/2007 04:12 PM Pg: 1 of 3

LF298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED THIS QUIT CY AIM DEED, executed this 12th day of September (year), 2007 by first party, Grantor, Clarence Carey
whose post office address is 3900 West 85th Street Chicago, IC 60652
to second party, Grantee, Jirawarrna Watkins
whose post office address is 4301 W. 181st Street Country Club Hills,
IL 60478 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Dollars (\$ 10.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitcleim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of , State of >>> LEGAL DESCRIPTION <<< Plat: 10130789 Sct: Blk: 28 Unit: Qtr: Twp: Rng: I of: (FLOSSMOOR)(TERRACE) SUB IN PT OF SE SEC 34-36-13 >>> LEGAL DESCRIPTION <<< Plat: 10130789 Blk: 2 Lot: 27 Unit: Qtr. Sct: Twp: Rng: (FLOSSMOOR)(TERRACE) SUB IN PT OF SE SEC 34-36-13

0725647066 Page: 2 of 3

UNDEFICIAL COPY BIATEMENT BY GRANTER RAND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

20 07

9-11

Dated

	- '
	Signature:
%_	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	***************************************
- By the said Clarence Carey	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Stephanie Dammons
	Notary Public, State of Hispois
Notary Public 1 a han a lower to	My Commission Exp. (2)/38/2010
— P7 ~~	The state of the s
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies	that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trus	t is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of
foreign corporation authorized to do business	or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or acquire	and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity
recognized as a person and authorized to do hus	ness or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.	noss or acquire title to tout estate under the tarts of the
Date 9-11-07 ,20 07	
20 01	
Qin.	nature: Lingway ma Wootkins
org	Crantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Grantee of Agent
By the said Suawacina Watkins	
This 11th, day of September, 200	7 "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public / September 200	Stephanie Danmons Notary Public, State of Illinois
TYDIATY I WOULD / Thompselen	My Commission Exp. 02/08/2010

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee she be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subseque offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

0725647066 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(bear)	presence of:
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
STEPHANIE DAMMONS	Clarence Carey
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
	Snawarna Natkins
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
P	Jirawarrna Watkins
Print name of Witness	Print pame of First Porty "OFFICIAL SEAL"
State of /LL/NOIS	Stephanie Dammons
County of COOK	Notary Public, State of Illinois
On 9/1//07 before me,	My Commission Exp. 02/03/2373
personally known to me (or proved to me on the bally have name(s) is lorg subscribed to the will in the bally have name(s) is lorg subscribed to the will in the second subscribed to the will in the second subscribed to the will be subscribed to the wil	eig of entiefeatows avidance) to the d
whose name(s) is/ate subscribed to the within instru	IMENT and acknowledged to me that be/sha/thay
saculed the same in his/her/their alithorized canaci	ty(ies) and that by hig/hor/their signature (-)
institution the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	2 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
A popularing To	
Signature of Notary	1
7	AffiantKnown \(\sqrt{\text{Produced ID}} \)
	Type of ID
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" (Seal)
State of ILLINOIS	Stephanie Dammons
County of CODK	None y Tublic, State of Himoir
	My Committee on Dyn. 02/08/ 19
ppeared Traw Arma WALKINS	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s)
nose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instru	ment and acknowledged to me that holdholdhors
Accured the same in his/her/their authorized capacit	V(1es) and that hy his/her/they si recture(s) on the
VITNESS my hand and official seal.	f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
1	
A Ru	_
agniature of Notary	
	Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID
	(Seal)
	A = I
	the plan
	Signature of Preparer STEPHINK NAMMON
	D: 137
	Address of Preparer Address of Preparer
	12000000 ULTICHAICI